

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
Province of Nueva Ecija
MUNICIPALITY OF GABALDON

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The **LGU – GABALDON** through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC), will undertake a Small Value Procurement for the “**Purchase of materials use for Comfort Room and Fence**” in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Name of Project : **Purchase of materials use for Comfort Room and Fence**
Location : **Brgy Bagong Sikat, Gabaldon Nueva Ecija**

Specification :

| | |
|-------------------------------|---------|
| Cement, 40 kgs | 85 bags |
| 10 mm diameter, grade 33 | 38 kgs |
| CWN, assorted | 8 kgs |
| Tie wire #16 | 10 kgs |
| ¼” x 4” x 8”, hardiflex, wall | 5 pcs |
| Corr GI sheet #26x7” | 7 pcs |
| PVC door, 0.70 x2.10 | 2 pcs |
| Twisted nail | 3 kgs |
| Concrete post, 4’x4”x7” | 14 pcs |
| Cyclone wire | 5 rolls |

Approved Budget : **fifty three thousand pesos only**
for the contract : **(Php 53,000.00)**

Delivery Date : **twenty days (20) days upon approval of Notice to Proceed**

Interested suppliers are required to submit their valid and current Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, and price quotation (Annex “A”).

Submission of quotation and eligibility documents is on or before **10:00 a.m of October 10, 2022**, at the Office of Bids and Award Committee through its secretariat of Gabaldon Nueva Ecija. Manual submission is applied.

For inquiry, you may contact us cellphone number 0917 – 116 – 6811.

Very truly yours,


CELESTINO G. MANGULABNAN
BAC Chairman

PRICE QUOTATION FORM

October 10, 2022

Date

Celestino G. Mangulabnan
The BAC Chairman
Gabaldon Nueva Ecija

Sir,

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

| Description | Specification | Qty | Unit Price | Total Price |
|--|-------------------------------|---------|------------|-------------|
| Procurement of goods-services: Purchase of materials use for Comfort Room and Fence | Cement, 40 kgs | 85 bags | 255 | 21,675 |
| | 10 mm diameter, grade 33 | 38 kgs | 200 | 7,600 |
| | CWN, assorted | 8 kgs | 110 | 880 |
| | Tie wire #16 | 10 kgs | 110 | 1,100 |
| | ¼" x 4" x 8", hardiflex, wall | 5 pcs | 580 | 2,900 |
| | Corr GI sheet #26x7" | 7 pcs | 410 | 2,870 |
| | PVC door, 0.70 x2.10 | 2 pcs | 1,900 | 3,800 |
| | Twisted nail | 3 kgs | 120 | 360 |
| | Concrete post, 4'x4"x7" | 14 pcs | 370 | 4,440 |
| | Cyclone wire | 5 rolls | 1,400 | 7,000 |
| | | | | |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | 52,625.- |

(Amount in Words)

FIFTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE PESOS

The above-quoted prices are inclusive of all cost and applicable taxes.

Very truly yours,

Name/Signature of Representatives

MORALES-MAUNCAL ENTERPRISES
Name of Company

Contact Number